
Senator: Party: Email: Capitol Office: District Office: 
Benjamin Allen D senator.allen@senate.ca.gov (916) 651-4026 (310) 318-6994 
Bob Archuleta D senator.archuleta@senate.ca.gov (916) 651-4032 (562) 406-1001 
Toni G. Atkins D senator.atkins@senate.ca.gov (916) 651-4039 (619) 645-3133 
Patricia C. Bates R senator.bates@senate.ca.gov (916) 651-4036 (949) 598-5850, (760) 642-0809 
Josh Becker D senator.becker@senate.ca.gov (916) 651-4013 (650) 212-3313 
Andreas Borgeas R senator.borgeas@senate.ca.gov (916) 651-4008 (559) 243-8580, (209) 848-8001, (209) 267-5033 
Steven Bradford D senator.bradford@senate.ca.gov (916) 651-4035 (310) 412-6120, (310) 514-8573 
Anna M. Caballero D senator.caballero@senate.ca.gov (916) 651-4012 (209) 726-5495, (831) 769-8040 
Dave Cortese D senator.cortese@senate.ca.gov (916) 651-4015 (408) 558-1295, (408) 286-8318 
Brian Dahle R senator.dahle@senate.ca.gov (916) 651-4001 (530) 224-7001, (916) 464-4201, (530) 271-1022 
Bill Dodd D senator.dodd@senate.ca.gov (916) 651-4003 (707) 224-1990, (707) 454-3808, (707) 551-2389, (707) 576-2093 
María Elena Durazo D senator.durazo@senate.ca.gov (916) 651-4024 (213) 483-9300 
Susan Talamantes Eggman D senator.talamanteseggman@senate.ca.gov (916) 651-4005 (209) 948-7930 
Steven M. Glazer D senator.glazer@senate.ca.gov (916) 651-4007 (925) 258-1176, (925) 754-1461   
Lena A. Gonzalez D senator.gonzalez@senate.ca.gov (916) 651-4033 (562) 256-7921, (323) 277-4560 
Shannon Grove R senator.grove@senate.ca.gov (916) 651-4016 (661) 323-0443, (760) 228-3136 
Robert M. Hertzberg D senator.hertzberg@senate.ca.gov (916) 651-4018 (818) 901-5588 
Ben Hueso D senator.hueso@senate.ca.gov (916) 651-4040 (619) 409-7690, (760) 335-3442 
Melissa Hurtado D senator.hurtado@senate.ca.gov (916) 651-4014 (661) 395-2620, (559) 585-7161, (559) 264-3070 
Brian W. Jones R senator.jones@senate.ca.gov (916) 651-4038 (619) 596-3136, (760) 796-4655 
Sydney Kamlager D senator.kamlager@senate.ca.gov (916) 651-4030 (213) 745-6656 
John Laird D senator.laird@senate.ca.gov (916) 651-4017 (805) 549-3784, (831) 657-6315, (831) 425-0401 
Connie M. Leyva D senator.leyva@senate.ca.gov (916) 651-4020 (909) 888-5360, (909) 469-1110 
Monique Limón D senator.limon@senate.ca.gov (916) 651-4019 (805) 965-0862, (805) 988-1940 
Mike McGuire D senator.mcguire@senate.ca.gov (916) 651-4002 (415) 479-6612, (707) 576-2771, (707) 468-8914, (707) 464-1255, (707) 445    
Melissa A. Melendez R senator.melendez@senate.ca.gov (916) 651-4028 (951) 894-3530, (760) 398-6442 
Dave Min D senator.min@senate.ca.gov (916) 651-4037 (949) 223-5472 
Josh Newman D senator.newman@senate.ca.gov (916) 651-4029 (714) 525-2342 
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Jim Nielsen R senator.nielsen@senate.ca.gov (916) 651-4004 (916) 772-0571, (530) 751-8657, (530) 879-7424 
Rosilicie Ochoa Bogh R senator.ochoabogh@senate.ca.gov 

(916) 651-4023 (909) 335-0271 
Richard Pan D senator.pan@senate.ca.gov (916) 651-4006 (916) 651-1529, (916) 262-2904 
Anthony J. Portantino D senator.portantino@senate.ca.gov (916) 651-4025 (818) 409-0400, (909) 599-7351 
Richard D. Roth D senator.roth@senate.ca.gov (916) 651-4031 (951) 680-6750 
Susan Rubio D senator.rubio@senate.ca.gov (916) 651-4022 (626) 430-2499 
Nancy Skinner D senator.skinner@senate.ca.gov (916) 651-4009 (510) 286-1333 
Henry I. Stern D senator.stern@senate.ca.gov (916) 651-4027 (818) 876-3352 
Thomas J. Umberg D senator.umberg@senate.ca.gov (916) 651-4034 (714) 558-3785 
Bob Wieckowski D senator.wieckowski@senate.ca.gov (916) 651-4410 (510) 794-3900 
Scott D. Wiener D senator.wiener@senate.ca.gov (916) 651-4011 (415) 557-1300 
Scott Wilk R senator.wilk@senate.ca.gov (916) 651-4021 (661) 729-6232, (661) 286-1471, (760) 843-8414 

 

mailto:senator.nielsen@senate.ca.gov
mailto:senator.ochoabogh@senate.ca.gov
mailto:senator.pan@senate.ca.gov
mailto:senator.portantino@senate.ca.gov
mailto:senator.roth@senate.ca.gov
mailto:senator.rubio@senate.ca.gov
mailto:senator.skinner@senate.ca.gov
mailto:senator.stern@senate.ca.gov
mailto:senator.umberg@senate.ca.gov
mailto:senator.wieckowski@senate.ca.gov
mailto:senator.wiener@senate.ca.gov
mailto:senator.wilk@senate.ca.gov

